SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
August 31, 2011

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Ramona Expressway Rehabilitation and Safety Project

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”.

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.34 of February 8, 2011, the Board entered into a contract

with All American Asphalt of Corona, California, for the rehabilitation and safety improvement of
3.5 mile segment of Ramona Expressway, from 5™ Street to Warren Road in the Lakeview and

San Jacinto areas of Riverside County. The originally authorized amount of the contract was

$3,5624,557.
Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation
dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $3,537,677 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/2012
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Proposition 42 [Sales Tax on Gasoline] (57%), Positions To Be M
Proposition 1B [State Bond Funds-Local Roads] (40%), Measure A [Western] Deleted Per A-30
(3%)
Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
There are no general funds used in this project

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROVE

BY:

County Executive Office Signature

R Policy

X Policy

[ cConsent
[ Consent

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 2/8/11, ltem 3.34 District: 3&5 | Agenda Number: 3 9 1
©

ATTACHMENTS FILED
Rom'21i(Fev/07/2007) WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - Ramona Expressway Rehabilitation and Safety Project
August 31, 2011

Page 2 of 2

The total amended contract is $3,537,677 which is 0.4% more than the originally authorized
amount.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on April 13, 2011, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order B9-0960.

Budget
Original Contract Amount $3,524,556.90
Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 3.9% $138,839.82
Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00
Amended Contract Amount $3,663,396.72
* Quantity Adjustments -3.6% ($125,720.11)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00
Total Amended Contract Amount 100.4% $3,537,676.61

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $3,366,918.02
Estimated Pending Payments $170,758.59
Total Expenditures $3,537,676.61
(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, uniess
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
P. O. BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work: Pavement Rehabilitation and Safety Project
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: All American Asphalt

Street or legal description of site: Ramona Expressway, from 51* Street to Warren Road
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

SS

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I'am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

RAMONA EXPRESSWAY
RESURFACING PROJECT AND ROAD WIDENING PROJECT

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

SAN BE NﬁRDINO

i
7oy A b
I ! \\\ ! T~
J i SAN DIEGO COUNTY !  IMPERIAL~CQUNTY
: j \ R
/ ] \ \\
7 1 N =
/ f \ JaRN
) i N \“‘\
// ] b RN
N
7 ; \ \\\
g ! \'\ RNy
14 l 3 i
e
n " >
7 g g
o = 3
awoNa Lo L2 L-3 ) iy COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
L 1 1 i 1 go
| RPRESSAY L-4 L-5 [
- —
[72] w -
= x PROJECT o
[&] .
t 3 LOCATION i
& =
L) ="
@, .,/4
wh 04'4/‘,\ RAMONA
i O TexpRESTHAY
: ja
< o
A B
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Y 3
» s 4
22, £
.\t.’y“.
"
\Z,
Yo
\|

PROJECT LENGTH 3. 48 Mlles

Siey EC. 8~13
2000 THOMAS GUIDE’ PG 779 D-2; To PG 780, B-3
VICINITY MAP




1T7%T7T " "ma

umrud;s

LD AL samosoy
T oSge = alfmmpy
6% o -L,q = Wiy
QnNtrze WONV

Grdeq

Gogle
CREDOCT N — n_-&. : _ ﬁjﬁ v
A
meg panoiddy eyewns3 sy uo sspuend
TVAOY4AY INTNAVd PP
/7
#g uopElodsuRI | Jo J08II(] ‘2618d "D UBNp
— :e|qeded v Aq peassosy €4289'251$ o} ‘ejeg pasaiddy eyewgs3 sy L
-~ £2289'€51$ “ANJFWAVd SIHL 3Na V10l
000 ‘JONVITIdNOD NON HORBY SS31
12'922'0€0' *3DIOANI AISNOIASHd $S31 2.°96€'c99'ES JPriua) papusury %S01 ‘pesde|g ew)| %
S6'806'E81'ES ‘31v3 01 3NA V1oL 06'955'v2S'e$ BejUC) EUIBLO I 4 :pasn s4eQ
99'292'eSE %01 ‘NOLIN313H S$T1 %46 ‘ejepdwod $ % o ‘|agng m ﬂ m_ “adng ISU0D MO
19'929'265S'E$ F1VA OL MHOM JO 3NTVA IVLOL (351 4 ‘8jsQg pug 0 ‘peppy sdeq 4q payaeyd
1222 ‘oeq vas ov ‘sAeq Gupjiom T §eMON WOL  :Aq epen
]
19'9£9'285°E 658520} 2L796€'699'E 2e'6E8'8E ) 06'955'¥2S'E ._ IVL01 1D3roUd
) _ \
Wy oy Tawens TenDy nouny Ryprngy ] g wnouny ) [T [ ®ondwn | Aeeno | s | sopdoosequew | ON |
% BiEg 0L MEWST WL oy mpuas3 syl ] PRZUOGINY 0L pazpony ebueyd wemos mubso | way
102 ‘52 Ampy oL 625 ¥O 'sw0i0) A ‘wms ‘Ao 020101} :ON PEANOD)
LLOZ ‘92 pady oy 8828 ¥ 'SU000 $ZZZ 209 °0'd PPy 0060-84 :'ON Pejoid Aunoof
| PUOH UL JO IS8 N 006Z G 8AqS S Jo
~ e ON e wmydsy i i U 0001 W01 390j01g BuEPL PROK Pus B A xixy $193r08d
+1028/L 0 d EPOE1IIHS JAISHAAM JO ALNNOD - GHOD3Y JLYWLLST SSIHDOHG




%001 [00°0LL'Y 00 loo's \8,9_. L'y 00 | 000L}'F ' 00°06E"L € a1 NOLLO3S ON3 G3HV1d 313HONOD #2 | #2
%10} [DO'SYE'LE 00°'8LL _S.mt m_oo.wmm.nm 00'9L1L _ 002€9'22 | 00451 8L | 41 3did 3LIHONOD G20HOANIZH .98 | €2
%E6 |002rL'ZE 00'¥12 __S.ZN "_S.Sp.mm 00'0E2 | 00'061°SE _. 00'est oz | AN 3did A1IHONOO QIOHOSNIIY +2 | 22
%08 (00'¥96'2 00EL ._S.NP _S.mon.n 00'S1 00'S0L'E __ 00°2¥2 St v3 1S0d 3NO - NDIS 3QISQVOH | 12
%001 (00°0ZL'S 002 ooz 00'02L'S 002 00'022'S | 000982 ez va DONLLOOL 313HONOO HONIW | 02
%0 “__ 00'008'y '000'L __ 00008t _ 08y 000'L EOJ {v3tv SNO3INVTISOSIN) LIVHISY XIN LOH 30V1d | 61
%001 |00°92F'Z1 co0reZe  |ooOve'Es 00°05%°2L 00°000'€8 000Sp'et SL'0 000'e8 | AN dIHIS T1ENNY | Bi
%L0L |LLZ6LIEL L  |IS'SPL6E 25°5pL'62 00'080'L1L} |DO00Y'62 00080'442'}L  |0O28S 00%'62 | NOL (0 3dAL) LIVHASY XIN LOH | L1
%001 (00'S62'201 00°029'F 00°029'y 00664201 |ooroze'y 00°'562°20} szee 029’y | AD 3SvE AULVOIHDOV ZSSVIO | 91
%EE |00°096'2 002 002 00°088'8 '9 00'088'8 00°08%'L 9 va NOIS 3DVSSIN ITEVIONVHD I1GvV.LHOd | S
%09 |s2089'1S 00°S02'S 00'SOL'S @ |00'0EY'S 007008 00'951'98  |00°025'6 0095198 S0'6 025'6 | AD MOHHOE G31HOdWI | ¥
%101 [0V L55'¥2 |oo'sez'se 00'SET'6 00'09E'¥2  [00'000'62 00°09€'¥2 ¥8'0 000'62 | A1 ONDIOVE HIAINOHS | €1
%26 |0L'0SL'26 00'8EL'6 00'8E1L'6 SLPPI'LOL  |DO'S96'S SLvpi'IoL _ siot S96'6 | AD NOLLYVAVOX3 AVMAVOH | 21
%00} |00°0LL 00°} 0o'L 00'0LL g} 00022 00°0LL 3 s1 AlddNS HALYM JOBA30 | 1L
%001 |00°090'E 00°L joo't 00°090'c 00t 00°090'¢ 00°090'¢ 1 ] ONIBENHD ANV DNIKVEND | 0L
%49 |0gEBL 00'F _8.1 ov'si2 00'9 ov'sLe 06'SY 9 va NDIS 30ISQVOH IOVATYS | 6
%001 [00°00S'VEL 00'} 00'L 00'00S'¥EL |00 00°00S'vEL 00°005'¥EL L s1 SWALSAS TOHINOO DiddWHL | 8
%001 (00°00£°LL 001 001 00700L'tL  [0O'L 00°00'44 00°002'4} 3 s1 TOHLINOO NOUNTIOE H31VM | 2
%29 |0009L'L 00y 00y 0o'ors'e 00'9 00°0¥9'2 00°0%¥ 9 v3 SNDISIIVOOI3H | 9
%001 100°020'L 004 MS._ 00'020'L 001 00°020'L 00°020'} 1 s1 ANINEUvEvIsSna | S
%0 _ 00'025'2 00'09 00°025'2 _* 00'ey 09 31 |© (002 SHO) (H2LIND ANV BHND) 3L3HNOO HONIN | ¢
%10} |05'8BL'PLE LELSL L 184S L) _S,Sm.vuu 00'529'L1 00'006'798 | Ov'PL S29'Ll [NOL (03avHD dvO) L TVHISY XIN LOH 03ZiH3Esny | €
%96 |06'225'S6 00'6E8'98 __S.mnm.ww __8.08.3 00'000'06 _ 00'000'66 _ oLt 000'06 JIADS, 30Vd NI 2L3HONOD LTVHJSV BNIONIND | &
%92 |LL°88Y'E LLBBY'SZ »|LL8BY'92 L8892 |00°000°00L  |0O'000'00L 00°000'001 {oot 000'00L | V4 MHOM 0310340 SNOANVTIZOSIN | |
Wy | wouy | Kweo L] [0 Rreny wnOWwY Rgiieng B L) wnGuy | eudien | Awseng | smn | Wil [N |
% S0 0L, SIPUKISS B0 oI BFUKE3 Byl PATpoENY (501 PRTpOGTY SBUTLD | RRAUOD Ut | umy
1102 ‘ST Aom oL 0826 VO Wub0) iz ‘wms ‘KD 020-L0-11 TON PeQUOD)
1102 ‘92 ldy ‘wosy 02028 YD 'PUORD ‘8222 X049 "0'd ssappy 096089 7ON 1o0foid
_— e — @ e Ll U 0001 W 1osfoid & ‘z“ziiismidemasl.mnuwm
3QISHIAN 40 ALNNOD - GHOO3Y FLVILLSI SS3HO0Hd




%001 (28°6E8'BEL 001 28'668'8EL AS_- legecaest  |oot 2E'6£8'8E1 ___8._ 000 2O'6E8'BEL 0 dv NOLLYSN3dWOD NOLLYNLONTE 301kd OV [LODD)
%001 |00°000°L1 00'% ooy 00°000'LL 00 _ 00°000' L1 000522 4 v3 NOILO3S HOHY 3did ON3 436V 133US .EVX.¥9 | L€
%66 |00'06%'28 00°€9L 00'ESL 0002428 |0O'¥OL 00022'LE 00082 ¥9L [ A1 | OIOHL .604") HOHY 3did 133US A3LVONUHOD £¥X.49 | 9¢
%S2I [00°00E'SL 00's 00's To.cvw.mp 00y 000v2'2L 00'080'E ¥ va (TIVMQV3H) 313HONCO HONIW | SE

%001 [00°0E5"k 00z 00z 000es't |00z 000Es"L 0059, | V3 | NoLVOLLNGI DNIONNS LO3MON NOLONIISNES | Y¥E
%001 (00'¥it'SE 00'002'014 00°002°01 00VLb'SE  [DO'00Z'0L 00°rit'9E Ly 0oz'ol | 41 (V53 3dA 1) 30N AHVHOJWIL | ¥E
%101 |08°1S0'8 00'0¥E'9 00'0FE'9 _8. 100’8 00'00E'8 00°l00'8 _ & 00€'9 | v3 (SALLOTHIH-NON) HINHYIN INIWNAVL | €6
%92 [S6'¥20'6 00'656'2 00'656'2 *S.mmw. i |00'008'E 0056811 SO'E 006's | va (SALLDTITH) UIDIHYW INFWAAVY | 2E
%66 [00'6rL'LE 00'SPL'8EL  |DO'SPL'BEL [00086'22  [00°006'BEL 00°086'22 0Z0 006'6EL | 47 (V0O-2) 3dIHLS DI34vHL INVd | LE
%LS [SLE90'Z 00'sE9 00569 lsrezor  foosszs 80’y sze sz |140s INSNBAYA GNY ITVMSSOHD SUSYIsonean, | 08
%0 ) ;gdmm 0021 ‘ 00255 009y (48 v3 (13dAL) HINEYW LO3ME0 | 62
%48 (00908 00’52 0082 _8_08 0008 q 00°0E6 00°LE o | v3 (1 SSV10) HOLWNN3a | 82
%0 _oooom 1 00t i 00°00€'1 00'00€"} 1 va NOILO3S HOUY 3dlid ON3 Q3HV14 1331S .42X.5€ | L2
%0 loo'gsg'pt 002L _ 00°889'v1 00'¥02 2L | 41 | OIOHLEEL) HOHV 3did 133LS AILVONHHOD JW2X.5E | 92
%001 [00°084'L 00y jooy .._E,Eh.n 00'F 00092'2 _ 00'0¥6'L v 41 NOLLO3S ON3 03V AIIHONOD .9 | §2

Gy wnoury LT [9) .. TGireng nowy () _ wnowy | Ko ROy TG EOUR Sdwn | AmmO [®en | wwdbeqwm N ]
% ®EQ 0] Wewns3 MOL snopaLg L= PeZUOLNY [0 PETIOHTY 60UBLD | PequoD EUBUO | wey

1102 ‘5z Amwy oL $528 ¥D Buoi0) Az ‘mms .fo 020-10-13 TN
1102 ‘52 iy oy | /828 ¥O W03 ‘222 X0@ "O'd Toampy 006088 :ON 1ofaud

Fod € oW e——— wiry i, egpggfgguﬁihgﬁ?

SQISHIAIY 40 ALNNOD - GHOO3H ALYWLIS3 SS3HO0H

LiozRIL D




Ramona Expressway Resurfacing and Widening
Contract CCO History

Contract No. 11-01-020
Work Order No. B9-0960
Contract Amount $3,524,556.90
Single Maximum CCO $150,000.00
Maximum CCO's $352,455.69 Tip Comments:
Tip Budget No Change
CCO  Amount Cumulative % Original Cumulative
No. This CCO Authority CCO's Authorized CCO % Classification

1 $138,839.82

$138,839.82

Trans. Director $138,839.82 3.94% 3.94% Extra/Unavoidable

3.94%

New Authorized Contract Total $3,663,396.72
Total CCO Dollars To Date $138,839.82

Total % Increased by CCO's 3.94%



